Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

9/6/2021 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 106 Mijka
2 133 Molly Bear
3 132 Ember
4 130 Pete
5 105 Osa
6 117 Molly
7 131 Riley
8 124 Trigger
9 134 Cajun
NQ 108 Kelly
NQ 136 Hank
NQ 122 Glory
NQ 121 Soleil
NQ 112 Tasha
NQ 110 Scooter
AB 138 Royal

Event: 2021739606

Excellent -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Beagle

All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Rottweiler

All American Dog

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

Bouvier des Flandres

West Highland White Terrier

Labrador Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever

Swedish Vallhund

German Shorthaired Pointer

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Tammy Bogard

Janice Rose
Indi Zeleny
Lisa Pizzo
Dipti Kureshi
Jan Ragan
Susan Spitzer
Kaylee Arnold
Deborah Ross
Sara Mattson
Cherie Sopkin

Rhonna Dias

Michelle Pressel
Leslie Nagata-Garcia
Teresa Locatelli

Amanda Hutchinson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:22:39
00:25:68
00:26:00
00:29:77
00:36:76
00:53:56
00:56:89
01:01:01
01:17:78

Faults

o

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

9/6/2021

Container

Place
1 137
2 105
3 125
4 104
5 103
6 111
7 120
8 119
9 139
NQ 113
NQ 106
NQ 116
NQ 135
NQ 133
AB 107

Doc
Osa
Phylo
Kissy
Vibe
Jonas
Safari
Ticket
Clay
River
Mijka
Shakira
Phoebe
Molly Bear
Ghillie

Event: 2021739606
Master -
Breed

Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Belgian Tervuren
Swedish Vallhund

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Doberman Pinscher
Doberman Pinscher
Beagle

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Jenny Hutchinson
Dipti Kureshi
Michele Tiller
Wendy Spradlin
Lisa Kretner
Leslie Nagata-Garcia
Michelle Pressel
Pam Durkee
Marcia Hodes
Suzi Bluford
Tammy Bogard
Yvonne Torrez
Penelope Brooks
Janice Rose

Terry Hutmacher

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:34:03
00:41:93
01:03:45
01:09:22
01:15:40
01:21:01
01:22:38
01:33:53
01:06:63

Faults

, O O O O o o o

o O o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

9/6/2021

Interior

Place
1 123
2 105
3 121
4 129
5 106
6 117
7 126
8 130
9 103
10 108
11 110
12 141
13 134
NQ 115
NQ 133
NQ 131
NQ 132
AB 138

Cinder
Osa
Soleil
Riley
Mijka
Molly
Bo

Pete
Vibe
Kelly
Scooter
Mia
Cajun
Ziva
Molly Bear
Riley
Ember

Royal

Event: 2021739606

Excellent -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Belgian Tervuren

West Highland White Terrier
German Shorthaired Pointer
All American Dog

Bouvier des Flandres
Australian Cattle Dog
Beagle

All American Dog

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Kaylee Arnold
Dipti Kureshi
Michelle Pressel
Shelley Stevenson
Tammy Bogard
Jan Ragan
Katherine Niven
Lisa Pizzo

Lisa Kretner
Sara Mattson
Teresa Locatelli
Suzanne Edholm
Deborah Ross
Regina Steres
Janice Rose
Susan Spitzer

Indi Zeleny

Amanda Hutchinson

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00 02:00

Time
00:59:07
00:59:22
01:05:63
01:22:27
01:25:10
01:25:92
01:28:33
01:38:42
02:13:02
02:33:70
02:44:70
02:47:74
03:06:96

Faults

o

o O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

9/6/2021

Interior

Place
1 119
2 113
3 105
NQ 125
NQ 139
NQ 137
NQ 116
NQ 133
NQ 135
NQ 109
NQ 111
NQ 120
AB 107

Ticket
River
Osa
Phylo
Clay
Doc
Shakira
Molly Bear
Phoebe
Squish
Jonas
Safari

Ghillie

Event: 2021739606

Master -

Breed

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Border Collie
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Doberman Pinscher
Beagle

Doberman Pinscher
Black and Tan Coonhound
Swedish Vallhund
Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Pam Durkee

Suzi Bluford

Dipti Kureshi
Michele Tiller
Marcia Hodes
Jenny Hutchinson
Yvonne Torrez
Janice Rose
Penelope Brooks
Teresa Locatelli
Leslie Nagata-Garcia
Michelle Pressel

Terry Hutmacher

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Time
01:59:96
02:52:45
04:12:67

Max Time: 01:30 02:00 03:00

Faults
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

9/6/2021 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 115 Ziva
2 130 Pete
3 133 Molly Bear
4 136 Hank
5 131 Riley
6 126 Bo
7 132 Ember
8 108 Kelly
9 110 Scooter
10 124 Trigger
11 111 Jonas
12 105 Osa
13 135 Phoebe
NQ 122 Glory
NQ 117 Molly
NQ 121 Soleil
NQ 134 Cajun
AB 138 Royal

Event: 2021739606

Excellent -

Breed

Australian Cattle Dog

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Beagle
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

German Shorthaired Pointer

Labrador Retriever
Swedish Vallhund
Rottweiler
Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Malinois

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Bouvier des Flandres

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Regina Steres
Lisa Pizzo

Janice Rose
Cherie Sopkin
Susan Spitzer
Katherine Niven
Indi Zeleny

Sara Mattson
Teresa Locatelli
Kaylee Arnold
Leslie Nagata-Garcia
Dipti Kureshi
Penelope Brooks
Rhonna Dias

Jan Ragan
Michelle Pressel
Deborah Ross

Amanda Hutchinson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:49:65
00:57:77
01:06:84
01:13:47
01:15:34
01:16:50
01:25:38
01:30:19
01:30:53
01:31:82
01:51:95
02:03:16
01:27:01

Faults

o O O o o o o o o o o o

[
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

9/6/2021

Exterior

Place
1 119
2 125
3 106
4 113
5 120
6 109
7 133
NQ 139
NQ 116
NQ 137
NQ 100
NQ 108
NQ 104
AB 107

Ticket
Phylo
Mijka
River
Safari
Squish
Molly Bear
Clay
Shakira
Doc
Hank
Kelly
Kissy
Ghillie

Event: 2021739606

Master

Breed

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Black and Tan Coonhound

Beagle

Australian Shepherd

Doberman Pinscher

Australian Shepherd

German Shepherd Dog
West Highland White Terrier

Portuguese Water Dog

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Pam Durkee
Michele Tiller
Tammy Bogard
Suzi Bluford
Michelle Pressel
Teresa Locatelli
Janice Rose
Marcia Hodes
Yvonne Torrez
Jenny Hutchinson
Suzanne Edholm
Sara Mattson
Wendy Spradlin

Terry Hutmacher

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:56:28
01:14:75
01:15:89
01:30:64
01:30:75
01:33:32
01:58:89

Faults

o

o O O O O O o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

9/6/2021 Trial 2
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 115 Ziva
2 105 Osa
3 123 Cinder
4 122 Glory
5 131 Riley
6 133 Molly Bear
7 117 Molly
8 135 Phoebe
9 110 Scooter
NQ 134 Cajun
NQ 130 Pete
NQ 136 Hank
NQ 108 Kelly
NQ 121 Soleil
NQ 112 Tasha
AB 138 Royal

Event: 2021739606

Excellent -

Breed

Australian Cattle Dog
Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever
Belgian Malinois

All American Dog
Beagle

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

German Shorthaired Pointer

Bouvier des Flandres

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Labrador Retriever

West Highland White Terrier

Golden Retriever
Swedish Vallhund

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Regina Steres
Dipti Kureshi
Kaylee Arnold
Rhonna Dias
Susan Spitzer
Janice Rose

Jan Ragan
Penelope Brooks
Teresa Locatelli
Deborah Ross
Lisa Pizzo

Cherie Sopkin
Sara Mattson
Michelle Pressel
Leslie Nagata-Garcia

Amanda Hutchinson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:26:93
00:30:69
00:40:76
00:58:16
01:00:56
01:32:00
01:47:31
00:25:89
01:55:71

Faults

o O o o o o

[ =

o O o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

9/6/2021

Buried

Place
NQ 104
NQ 106
NQ 127
NQ 109
NQ 139
NQ 113
NQ 119
NQ 137
NQ 133
NQ 129
AB 107

Kissy
Mijka
Gail
Squish
Clay
River
Ticket
Doc
Molly Bear
Riley
Ghillie

Event: 2021739606

Master

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog

Australian Shepherd

Labrador Retriever

Black and Tan Coonhound

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Shepherd

Beagle

English Cocker Spaniel

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Wendy Spradlin
Tammy Bogard
Nancy Frank
Teresa Locatelli
Marcia Hodes
Suzi Bluford

Pam Durkee
Jenny Hutchinson
Janice Rose
Shelley Stevenson

Terry Hutmacher

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Faults

o

o O O o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

9/6/2021

Detective

Place
NQ 139
NQ 102
NQ 137
NQ 129
NQ 119
NQ 128
NQ 125
NQ 140
NQ 113
NQ 105
NQ 104

Trial 2

Clay
Ki-enne
Doc
Riley
Ticket
Annie
Phylo
Winston
River
Osa

Kissy

Event: 2021739606

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
English Cocker Spaniel
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Border Collie
Rottweiler

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Marcia Hodes
Lisa Kretner
Jenny Hutchinson
Shelley Stevenson
Pam Durkee
Nancy Frank
Michele Tiller
Mary Palumbo
Suzi Bluford

Dipti Kureshi

Wendy Spradlin

Max Time: 10:00

Qualified Time
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Faults

o

o O O o o o o o o o
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